B
u
ssm
a
n
n
®
H

32 Cooper Bussmann Transportation Products • Phone: 1-888-867-8194 • Website: http://www.coopertp.com
SERIES 18X HI-AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏1 8
181 – Type I, 30V
183 – Type II*, 30V
184 – Type III, 48V
185 – Type III-PTT, 48V
Rating
❏❏❏
025 – 25 amps
030 – 30 amps
035 – 35 amps
040 – 40 amps
050 – 50 amps
060 – 60 amps
070 – 70 amps
080 – 80 amps
090 – 90 amps
100 – 100 amps
110 – 110 amps
120 – 120 amps
135 – 135 amps
150 – 150 amps
Mounting
❏ –
F – Surface Mount
P – Panel Mount
Terminal Hdwr.
❏❏
00 – Ship w/o nuts
01 – Sems nuts installed
02 – Sems nuts shipped bulk
03 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers installed
04 – Stainless Steel Std. nuts &
washers shipped bulk
07 – Flange gasket & Sems nuts installed
(Panel Mount Only)
08 – Threaded insert and Sems nuts
installed
12 – Stainless steel nuts and lockwashers
installed
13 – Stainless steel Sems nut installed
Marking
❏❏
0 – Blank cover
1 – Standard Marking; Part Number,
Amp Rating
181, 184, 185 Series - Top Surface
183 Series - Side Surface
S – Standard Ignition Protected
Marking
(Consult factory for special markings.)
600%
500%
500200100403020151050
400%
300%
200%
200%
150%
100%
50%
0%
100%
TIME VS. PERCENT OF RATED CURRENT
TIME IN SECONDS
%
 0